# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yolin Lih	09/24/2005
William W. Walker	05/06/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fujitsu Limited	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8322	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11089956

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)434-3947

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 407-7432

Email: jwilson@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP
Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center, 17th Floor
Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Schnapf

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016596 FRAME: 0491 \$40.00

500052519

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yolin Lih of 5845 W. Walbrook Dr. San Jose, CA 95129 and William W. Walker of 157 Westchester Drive, Los Gatos, CA 95032, Assignors, have invented a new and useful "KEEPER CIRCUITS HAVING DYNAMIC LEAKAGE COMPENSATION" for which an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/089,956, filed March 25, 2005 has been or will be executed by us; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original and joint inventors of the invention disclosed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Fujitsu Limited, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-1 Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588, Japan, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, they and their legal representatives and assign will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

FIRST JOINT INVENTOR:  Date: 9-24-2005	Yolin Lih
SECOND JOINT INVENTOR:	
Date:	William W. Walker PATENT

REEL: 016596 FRAME: 0492

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Yolin Lih of 5845 W. Walbrook Dr. San Jose, CA 95129 and William W. Walker of 157 Westchester Drive, Los Gatos, CA 95032, Assignors, have invented a new and useful "KEEPER CIRCUITS HAVING DYNAMIC LEAKAGE COMPENSATION" for which an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/089,956, filed March 25, 2005 has been or will be executed by us; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original and joint inventors of the invention disclosed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, **Fujitsu Limited**, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-1 Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588, Japan, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, they and their legal representatives and assign will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

FIRST JOINT INVENTOR:	
Date:	
	Yolin Lih
SECOND JOINT INVENTOR:	
Date: May 6, 2005	William W. Walker
,	William W. Walker

W02-SF:5HY\61452705.1

RECORDED: 09/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 016596 FRAME: 0493